1
DEMO MANUAL DC201
NO-DESIGN, ULTRAHIGH CURRENT SWITCHER
LTC1430 High Power
Step-Down Switching
Regulator Controller
Introduction
Demo Board DC201 is a synchronous buck regulator

r S
ch
em
at
ic
3
DEMO MANUAL DC201
NO-DESIGN, ULTRAHIGH CURRENT SWITCHER
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1, C2, C24, C25, 5 0805YG105ZAT 1µF 16V Y5V Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C29
C3, C26 2 TPSD226M025R0200 22µF 25V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (207) 282-5111
C4, C5, C22, C34, 6 0805ZC105KAT 1µF 10V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C35, C36
C6 1 06035A101KAT 100pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C7 to C12, C32, C33 8 T510X477K006/006 470µF 6V 10% Tantalum Capacitor Kemet (408) 986-0424
C13, C16 2 06035A181JAT 180pF 50V 5% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C14, C15 2 06035C152KAT 1500pF 50V 20% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C17, C18 2 06035A102FAT 1000pF 50V 1% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C19, C20 2 06035C682KAT 6800pF 50V 20% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C21 1 TAC476M010R 47µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (207) 282-5111
C23, C27 2 0805ZC474MAT 0.47µF Chip Capacitor (Optional) AVX (803) 946-0362
C28 1 0603YC104KAT2A 0.1µF 16V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C30, C31 2 0603YC223MAT 0.022µF 16V 20% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C37, C38 2 0603YC332MAT 3300pF 16V 20% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C39, C40 2 6MV1500GX 1500µF 6.3V Al Capacitor (Optional) Sanyo (619) 661-6835
D1 1 BAW56LT1 Dual Switching Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
D2 to D4 3 BAT54 Schottky Diode (Optional) Philips (401) 767-4427
E1 to E3, E6, E7, E10 6 2501-2 Testpoint Turret Mill-Max (516) 922-6000
L1, L2 2 ETQP1F0R8LB 0.8µH Inductor Panasonic (201) 348-7522
Q1 1 MMBT3906LT1 General Purpose Transistor Motorola (602) 244-3576
Q2 to Q9 8 Si4410DY N-Channel MOSFET Siliconix (800) 544-5565
R1 1 CR16-510J 51Ω 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R2, R5 2 CR16-9761FM 9.76k 1/8W 1% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R3, R4 2 CR16-102J 1k 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R6 1 CR16-3091FM 3.09k 1/8W 1% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R7 1 CR16-513J 51k 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R8, R9 2 CR16-432J 4.3k 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R10, R16, R32 3 CR16-100J 10Ω 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R11, R13 2 Trace Resistor (These are Not Components)
R12, R14, R15 3 CR16-103J 10k 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R17, R18 2 CR16-1002FM 10k 1/8W 1% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R19 to R23, 10 CR16-1R0J 1Ω 1/8W 5% Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R25 to R29
U1 1 LT1006CS8 IC LTC (408) 432-1900
U2, U3 2 LTC1430CS8 IC LTC (408) 432-1900
U4 1 CD4047BCM IC Fairchild (207) 775-4502